



POBOX 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

TRANSMILIAL SHEET		Marie A. Santana Kristora	
Date: April 6, ZOII		hores	For a
TO: SHUCK BOWMEN 304-558-3970	90	Na ₃ :	
From: En Mares	NOIS N	= 8	ก
Number of pages, including this cover:		S	· č
·	·		
Remarks: Sale Bib			
DEX 15334			
BIEDS CREEK #4			
Yearn Course			
			•

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.



Request for

ESTO NUMBER OF THE DEP15334

PAGE

HADDEESS CORRESED NO ENGLA OF A TENTION OF THE SECOND

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TO THE SALE SHIP VIA 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2013 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CINE 0001 JB 962~73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 28-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "BIRDS CREEK #4" PROJECT LOCATED IN HOWESVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/09/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN DNE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE DFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY DITHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ΙN SEE REVERSE, SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 477.8890 1,2011

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for

WHEN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE DEP15334

STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED F.O.B 02/10/2011 BID OPËNING DATE: 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30</u>PM CINE CAT TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE TAUOMA ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: AT THE INTERSECTION OF US RT. 50 WITH WV ST. RT. 92 NORTH TWO MILES WEST OF FELLOWSVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA. THEN TRAVEL NORTH ON ST. RT. 92 FOR APPROXIMATELY 9.65 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION WITH IRISH RIDGE ROAD, PRESTON CO. RT.58. TURN EAST (RIGHT) AND GO UP THE HILL 1.8 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION WITH PRESTON COUNTY RT. 58/1. TURN RIGHT (SOUTH) AND GO 0.25 MILES TO THE WESTERLY BEGINNING OF THE BIRDS CREEK #4 PROJECT AREA. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, DEFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$30.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15334

PAGES 3

CHUCK BOWMAN
304~558-2157

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTA DEPARTMENT O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

QATE PRIN	TÉO DE S	2 2 2 ST E	RMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FOR	395.VAR.	PREIGHTTER	MAG HIS HIS
02/10/	2011				1.4 Mr. 1 100 100 1100 1100 1100	G 1000 GC 176 150	Control of the second of the s	ood by suice of the control	Commission of the Partie Commission	West to the con-
DID OPENING DATE	Short ent list	04/06	/2011	a Carlo a an			NING TIME		130PM	····
INE UNE	au	NTITY	UOP N		TEMINUMBER	1686	UNIT PAICE	Wir Myr	AMOUN	
	11 (1141)	r 1000 400000		entario in pera cressor	44434500 1 000 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ua 6000 000 1 15	<u> 50 promo - 200 promo esta</u>	<u> </u>		
	AFFIDA	AVIT MU	JST BE S	GNED AN	D SUBMIT	TED WI	TH THE BI			
	AS EV	IDENCE	OF THE '	/ENDOR'S	COMPLIA	NCE WI	TH THE			
	PROVIS	SIDNS (OF ARTICE	.F lin. c	HAPTER 2	ו חב ז	THE WEST			
	VIRGI	VIA CDI	E. FAIL	URE TO	SUBMIT T	HE SIG	NED DRUG-	• ,		
	FREE V	VUKKPLA	ICE AFFII	IN TIVAC	TH THE B:	ID SHA	LL RESULT	١		
	IN DIS	MONFIL	ICALIUN	UF SUCH	BID.			Į		
	NOTICE	TO PR	DCEED:	THIS CO	NTRACT TS	S TO B	E PERFORM	IED		
•	4I HTIW	1 365 C	ALENDAR	DAYS AF	TER THE 1	VOTICE	TO PROCE	Fn		
	IS REC	EIVED.	UNLESS	OTHERW	ISE SPEC:	rfiled.	THE FILL	v		
	EXECUI	ED PUR	CHASE OF	DER WIL	L BE CONS	SIDERE	D NOTICE	TO		
	PROCEE	D.	<u> </u>			<u> </u>				
•	CANCEL	LATION	THE T	TRECTOR	UE BIIBCI	LASTNO	RESERVES			
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL THIS	CONTRA	CT IMMED	TASING	V KESEKVES V UPON WRI	TTEN		
·	NOTICE	TO TH	E VENDOR	IF THE	MATERIAL	SOR	WDRKMANSH	IP		
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF AN J	NFERIOR	QUALITY	OR DO	NOT CONF	DRM		
	WITH T	HE SPE	CIFICATI	ONS OF	THE BID A	AND CO	NTRACT			
	HEREIN	١.								
	WAGE R	ATES	THE CONT	PACTOR	00 500	ITPACT	OR SHALL			
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE U.	S. DEPA	RTMENT OF	LABO	R MINIMUM	WARE		
i	RATES	AS EST	ABLISHED	FOR PRI	ESTON COL	JNTY.	PURSUANT	MAGE		
i	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA CDI	E 21-5A	, ET, SEQ.	.				
. *	CPREVA	ILING	WAGE RAT	ES APPL	Y TO THIS	S PROJ	ECT.)			
	APRTTO	ATTON.		EEBENCE:	C MADE TO		TRATION D	_		
	TNTFRE	ST FOR	PAVMENT	S DUF (S MADE IL	I AKRT	INTEREST	R		
	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE LA	W) CONT	AINED IN	THITS	LUNBALKUT	l		
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICAN I	NSTITUTI	E OF ARCH	IITECT	S DOCUMEN	TS		
ļ	PERTAI	NING T	C THIS C	ONTRACT	ARE HERE	BY DE	LETED.	.	•	
	HOBKER	01 00W								
	WUKKEK A CERT	S' LUM	E EDOM M	N: VEN	DOR IS RE	QUIRE	D TO PROV If Succes	IDE		-
ľ	CERT	- LONI	_ 1 7 0 13 14	OWEK2.	COMPENSA	LITION	TE SUCCES	SFUL.		
ļ	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS CHE	CKED BEI	LOW WILL	BEA	REQUIREME	NT		
						1				
esta Tibre	9 (1 199 196 196 196 196 196 196 196 196 196 196 196 196 196 196 196 196 196	- 106 - 164	** * ** ***	اخاره تعهرني مرافات	C . DOM: I CHANGE MAD	SOCIAINING	Ne	o, & P , ,	4	

XDESIDEIT

304-472.889C

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



26201

Request for [

REGINDMEN **DEP15334**

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENNION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

PATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> LINE SOUANTITY LIOP GAT NO THEMNUMBER STATE SOUNT PAICE OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWD (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA

SIGNATURE 97110

068B-514-A0E

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for MANAGANUMBER MANAGA Quotation

DEP15334

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-215*7*

304-472-8890 ***709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

*** ADDRESS COFIAES PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STEEL

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 <u>BID OPENING TIME</u> 01:30PM TAD ROUNT PRIOR TO SOUTH PRIOR TO SO TAUDUNT EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT BDO-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR. CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE DRDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING TO THE PARTY OF TH SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for PARTIES AFONDMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

DEP15334

m PAGE A Son

ADDRESS:CONNESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WHITE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED. JOSEPH ME OF SALE 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:3</u>0PM LINE NO LINE NO LINE NO LINE NO LINE PRICE AMBUNT. DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF SECRETS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 9995



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

AFONUMBER CONTRACTOR

DEP15334

PAGE.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE FO ATTENTION OF STATE CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-472-8890

J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: <u>04/06/2011</u> BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> GUANTITY LOP NO STEMNUMBER STEMNUMBER CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE DNE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCURDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BIRDS CREEK #4" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 50 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. SIGNATURE



Request for REGNUMBER OF THE RESTRICTION OF THE RES Quotation

DEP15334

PAGE ...

ADDEESS CORRESPONDENCES OVALUENCON CESTA CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304~926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PACE PAIN	(ED)		er de son B	AMS OF SA	bE%k∮%k		SHIP VIA:	88381 BSP 7 S	7 (FIG. B (80) 849 84	(1)5 vel 198		oleman and a second second
02/10/					, 131 (31111)	11000 1100000	<u> </u>	area per goo _{ge}	<u> </u>	NAMES OF STREET		SS SSCHENOR	TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:			04/06	/2011				RTD	OPENING	TIME		- 701344	<u> </u>
LINE		QUAN	TITY	(ACO)	CAT NO		MNUMBER		100-ibit 8638813	IT PRICE	risasida.	:30PM	0 1 S. Tonop 6 B 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
and the little than the of the	أنتنانين	<.D 15			NO:				J. S. S. S. L.	VIT PRICE		AM	BUNT
													The state booking a state of
	(6)	P/	AYMEN	TS AND	COMP	LETION	:		}				
		_	THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL	FURN	ISH T	DEP A	N			
	APPL	.IC/	NOITA	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH	AN I	TEMIZ	ED SCHE	DULE DI	F		
	VALU	JES	AS H	EREIN	BEFOR	E REQU	ESTED	. TH	F FORM	TNCLUDI	en i		
	7 N J	HE	SPEC.	IFICAT	IONS	SHALL	BE US	ED FO	R APPLI	CATIONS	s		
-)	UF F	AYP	1ENI.		S THE	DEP'S	INTE	HT TH	AT THE	PAYMEN'	т т		
	IHE	COP	TRAC	IUR BE	MADE	MITHI	N 60 1	DAYS	AFTER R	ECEIPT	OF		
ľ	APPL	. I CF	KIION	FOR P	AYMEN	[Γ•							
·	(7)	ΛE	DI TC	JTTON		A Pr ~ ~ A 1	- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
	(/ /	Ar	THE	CONTR	TUK P	ARTIAL	PAYM	ENT:			- 1		
į	EUB	PAE	7115	DAVME	NT DA	CED ON	I A MU	FKIU	DIC BAS T OF WO	IS, SUE	BMIT		
		HET	LD V.		TIME	OF THE	CUDM:	AMUUN					
· .	PAYM	IENT	. M.I.I	BE D	FTEDM	THEN E	ЭИДИ, Ти маа	LI IAL	TUAL QU	AMOUNT	OF		<u>.</u>
ĺ	IDRK	Co	MPLET	FD TE	BASE	D DENN	ጊዜ 11ሁን ፕፒነልነነ	MEAC	URES OR	ANILIY	OF		
. li	PERC	ENT	COMP	FTED	TF B	ASED U		LIMB	CIIM	THE .	1		
						70CD 01	UN A	CUMP	SUPI.		İ		
ļ	BANK	RUP	TCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT TH	E VENI	DRZC	ONTRACT	NP FTIE	ا ء:		
· F	FOR	BAN	KRUPT	CY PR	DTECT	ION, TI	HE STA	TE M	AY DEEM	THIS	-		
ļ	CONT	RAC	T NUL	L AND	VOID	, AND	TERMIN	IATE	SUCH CO	NTRACT			
N	4I TH	OUT	' FURT	HER O	RDER.						-		
					ľ			i					
ļF	REV.	1/	2005							•	·		
						_		}	u.				
ĮF	PREF	ERE	NCE F	OR USE	e of p	DOMEST:	IC STE	EL P	RODUCTS		1		
ĺ,	1			اء بجيرا							i		
·	l.	FXU	EP! W	HEN AL	JTHOR	IZED BY	Y THE	DIRE	CTOR OF	THE			
		K M	CONTE	ME DI	12210	N PURSI	JANT I	0 50	BSECTIO	1 2 BEL	, wo.		
		V 6	TATE	CONTR	RAY I	JSE UR	SUPPL	YST	EEL PRO	DUCTS F	OR		
			DHCTS	MADE	TM T	TUJECI IP IINTS	UIHEN To ot	HA	N THOSE	STEEL	ł		i
		THI	S CON	TRACT	. AN 11	JE UNI	ED 21	AIES	. AS USI	ED IN	j		
				, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	' [
		Α.	"STA	TE CON	ITRAC	r PROJE	ECT" M	EANS	ANY ERE	CTION	np		
1			CONS	TRUCT	ON DE	OR A	NY AD	DITI	ON TO,	LOILUN Marka	TDN		
			OF O	R DTHE	RIM	ROVEME	NT TO	ANY	BUILDI	NG DR	Y O IA		,
Company Jan. Co. H. C. C. C.	ه د د د الروان	nte na atria filo											
GNATURE					SEE MEV	erse side f	ON TERMS	ANDICON	DITIONS (CO.)	900 W. S. W.			
GNATURE 9	/XX	ゾン							2-880	<u>-ر</u> ا	VIE	11 2011	



Request for Argnumber Quotation

DEP15334

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

Hamaddelessicohbesendendentom henrionobesen <u> 304-558-2157</u>

***709035406** 304~472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

C DATE PRINTED TO THE MEMORISALES TO THE MANAGEMENT OF THE PRINTER MAN 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2013 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CINE UNIT PRICE AMOUNT STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (#2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN STANTON SOUTH AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

304 472 9890

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for

PART OF THE PART **DEP 15334**

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO A TRICK THOM CHARLES CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOR 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> LINE OUANTITY UOP CAT TEN NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. -10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 28% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE MOX

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PO BOX 2049

J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Region Property States and Region Pr Quotation

<u>D</u>EP15334

-:: PAGE ...

CHARACTER OF THE THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-924-0400

ADDRESS CHANGE'S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

							0-177
		m dissiple	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOR		FREIGHTTERMS
02/10, BID OPENING DATE		24.00					F 1000 101 100 1
Cicloinging 8.898		<u>04/06/</u>		 [8, 9] (10,0000,000 to 10,33,1000) [1,1] [6, 6] (20,000,000) 	OPENING TIME	01:30	
THE STREET	QUAI	VITITY	UGP CAT	TEM NUMBER	Unit Paice		AMOUNT
	7,300	11 11 12 13 13 13 1				<u> </u>	
	T Y IND	E DOME	STIC PRODI	CTS ARE 30% OR	MODE WERKER	l	
in .	PRICE	THAN T	HE EORETE	MADE PRODUCTS.	MAKE HIGHER IN		· ·
	11-0-	,		MADE I RODUCIS.			
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE AWARI	OF A CONTRACT	NDED THE ABOVE	_	
1	PROVIS	IONS,	THE SPEND	NG OFFICER OF T	HE SPENDING UN	-	
	DETERM	INES T	HAT THERE	EXISTS A BID FOR	R I TKE FORETCH		
	MTANTH	UM, GL	ASS OR STE	EEL THAT IS REAS	DNABLE AND LOW		
}	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B ID FO	JR DOMESTIC PRODI	UCTS. THE SPENI	TNG	
	DEL TOE	MAY R	EQUESIT, IN	N WRITING, A REEV	VALUATION AND		
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE LOWES	ST BID FOR SUCH I	DMESTIC PRODUC	TS.	
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST INDIC	MATE IN THEIR BIT	N TE THEV ADE		1
'	SUPPLY	ING FD	REIGN ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR	STEEL.		
		i					
	REV. 3	/88				1	
	EXHIBI	T 9				[_
	UOTTOR			1		ļ	•
•	MO) 1CE	FUR I	SSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION) N	
	PROJEC.	I ADDE	אחש.		•		
1	THE AD		TZENOTNEES	4 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
	TO ART	DE BA	LAE COLION	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN	HALL BE REQUIR	RED	
	CONSTRI	ICTION	DENIECT V	DDENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING		•
	CONSTR	30,100	PROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	ļ	
	CID TH	IE ARCH	ATTECT/FNG	INEER SHALL PREF	ADE THE ADDEN		
	AND A	IST OF	ALL PART	IES THAT HAVE PR	AKE IDE ADDENT	UM	
	AND SPE	CIFIC	ATIONS FOR		HE ADDENDUM AN		
	LIST SH	ALL BE	FORWARDE	D TO THE BUYER I	N THE STATE	ן עי	
	PURCHAS	SING D	IVISION.	THE ARCHITECT/EN	GINEER SHALL A	1 50	
	SEND A	COPY	OF THE ADD	ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY EOD	1230	
	WHICH T	THE CON	NTRACT IS	ISSUED.	, and a second to the second		
		ļ]		•
	(2) TH	IE BUY	R SHALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	j	
	INTERES	STED P	ARTIES AND	, IF NECESSARY,	EXTEND THE BID		
	OPENING	DATE.	ANY ADD	ENDUM SHOULD BE	RECEIVED BY TH	E	
	BUYER A	NIHTI	FOUR TEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID		
Control political articles was			PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO) NDITION & STATE OF THE STATE	(1900) (1900) (1900) (1900)	
BIGNATURE	W		<u> १४०० - १०० तुत्र हालल ४०००</u> ०	TELEPHONE	<i>0288-3</i> 1	PATE I	
7/18/8		Teáis	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	304-45	C-8890	TiDEST 1	"50]/

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

<u>DEP</u>15334

Color PAGE 60 68

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

MADDRESSIONIRESPONDENDENDIAMENTONIONIONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TO TERMS OF SALE BOB 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNE QUANTITY UOF SAT TEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE AMOUNT OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: . DEP15334... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NØ. | 'S: NO. NO. ND. ND. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP15334

PAGES AT

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

... GEO NUMBER

J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-924-1

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED F.O.B 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOF NOT TEM NUMBER UNITPAICE AMOUNT! ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID $\S_{A_{ij},B_{ij}}$ is the $\S_{A_{ij}}$ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



Request for Quotation

DEP15334

MRAGE 14

MULTIMADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

		A CONTRACTOR	MS OF SA	F irmor	SHIP V	A		F.O.B	e666. G	FAEI	aht terms	Ú,Ą
02/10/ BID OPENING DATE:		0.4.40.4.4		•								
# 1985,000 # 00 B0 600 B0 600 B	03.36698336.5656	04/06/	discussion about	Non-receivable		BID	<u>OPENIN</u>	G TIME	<u>01</u>	:30PM	A/216	eren
HINE	QUAI	(TITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	B6R		UNITPRICÉ			MOUNT	33333. 153341
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					111010111111111111111111111111111111111	0.6 5.10 3.16 11 5	engradornoppeded a si les	y 100 000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	33° Y.
	BUYER:				CB-23							
							ı					
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15334					ĺ		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		04/06/201	1				1		
	777 07	EN EN 6	~~~~									
	BID OP	ENTNE	ITWE:		1:30 PM	·	1					
							,			,		
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	TS NE	CECCABV				
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR B	ID:	10 11	CLOSAKI				
	l	4-4		l							,	
	2 -2-2-1		7.55	ゔさ	ــــالــالـــــ							
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR	BID TH	E CURR	ENT				
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR	PAYMEN	T PROC	ESSING:				
								•				'
									. –			
						· .						
		:								ļ		
					AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTA	CT				
	CONCER	NING 1	HIR O	NO'LE :								
	N			r(1551							
	. t. >t. 1/20	♦	~~. <i>y</i> .	ن وستر ،	バビビニ	. ,		• • • • • • •	. •			
			,									
		1										
	ı	!								1		
		j								1		
										ļ		
		'						•				
dingirs, ari dingr	QQ290a,,JS	acija Kraji		SEE, RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TO	RMS:AND CO	OTTONS	idestat i berkiji otdenistist.	Maria Maria	ı อัติกักใหม่กรียย่ย		nga i
BIGNATURE	ank	80				TELEPHONE	ים כר	290	DIE	-112	7-11	<u> </u>
TITLE	· '~	F)	IN		•		75.03	عيب_	- ::}	5K-711	<u> </u>	

15

Birds Ck. #4 **DEP15334**

Contractor's Bld Sheet

Company Name:

Address:

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation

regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE A						
3.200 Ju	And the second second	The second secon	A the second is the second in the second						
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00					
· 2.0	Lump Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	ľ	\$ 15,000.00					
3,0	Lump Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00					
4.1	Lump Sum	Sits Preparation (Cannot be more than 7% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00					
4.2	4 E	s. Gates	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00					
5.1	5,200 L.I	t. Silt Fence	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,000.00					
5,2	2,200 L.F	t. Super Silt Fence	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,000.00					
5.3	3,300 L.F	t, Sediment Control Device	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,400,00					
5.4	9,000 L.F	t. Straw Wattles	\$ 6.50	\$ 58.500.00					
5,5	3 E	a. Stone Construction Entrance	\$ 3000.00	\$ 9,000.00					
6.0	28.0 Ac	s. Revegetation	\$ 2500.00	\$ 70,000.00					
7.1	3,243 L.F	t. 2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 46.00	\$149,178.00					
7.2	1,511 L.F	t. 2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditah	\$ 91.00	\$137,501.00					
7,3	241 L.F		\$ 85.00	\$ 20,485.00					
7.4	228 LF	2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$ 170.00	\$ 38,760.00					
7.5	170 L.F	t. Pipe Numbers One and Two	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00					
7.6	1 E	15" Inline Cleanout	\$ 2500.00	\$ 2.500.00_					
7.7	1 B	a. Type "A" Mankole	\$ 3500.00	\$ 3,500.00					
8.0	34,600 C.Yd	. Unclessified Excevation	\$ 5.50	\$190,300.00					
9.1	4 E	L Type I or II Mine Seals	\$ 7500.00	\$ 30.000,00					
9.2	4 E	1. Type III Mine Seals	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000,00					
9.3	1 B	a. Type IV Mine Seals	s 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00					
9.4	650 L.F	t. Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00					
9.5	800 Bay	s Soda Ash Briquettes	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00					
10.0	750 LF		\$ 55.00	\$ 41.250.00					
		TOTAL:	\$,022,574.00					

Bidders Authorized Signature: muchael D. tygle Date: Apr. L. ZOII

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: T.F.11/EU Company Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627 Address: 70.8-x 2049 City: R. x 2049 State: NU Zip Code: 2620 Phone: 304-472-8890 Fax No.: 304.477-8897 E-mail address: Monfentul TEAlkey Co. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Onichael D. Fryste Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

4/4/2011

Page I of 1

All OFT's w All OFT's w President Shareholder	Entity Sele	र है जे M or related entity % Ownership	Begin Date En	End Date
and the second of the second o		Tal la	,	Dake
All OFT's w Description President Shareholder		relat	,	Date
		or related entity % Ownership	•	i Date
	Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co Related Entity (139829) John C Allen	% Ownership		Date
	Related Entity (139829) John C Allen	% Ownership		l Date
	(139829) John C Allen	•		
	THE CONTRACTO			
	Dary June (19461)	51%	1/1/1980	
	(155367) Michael S Allen	5%	\$361/1/1	
(139828) J F Allen Co Director	(139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901	
(139828) J F Allen Co Sharebolder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	36%	0861/1/1	
(139828) J F Allen Co Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985	
(139828).1F Allen Co Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2083	
(139828) J F Allen Co	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co Director	(155566) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
(139828) J F Allen Co	(155566) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for MANAGER AND ABOUT THE PROPERTY OF Quotation

DEP15334

ाः ।	Q=
	1

ROMA STADDIESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ARTENDIONIO STADDES CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO		TERMS	OF SAL	.ESS.	1899	SHIP	VIA			O B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/17/	2011									200 : 0 : 0 : 0 : 0 : 0	* 10 The Course Act	(27) 1 2000 (S)	
BID OPENING DATE:	PSC a Class 100	and the second	16/20		Separation	10° rediction	280 18 DBB 14		ID	DPENING	District Commence of the	01	:30PM
ENESSTER LINE	GU.	ANTITY		QP:	NO.		ITEM NO	MARA		UNI	IT PRICE		TANDUNT
	****	****	***	***	** AD	DEND	UM NO	1 ;	***	*****	****	***	
	ADDENI	ז אווח	SCUE	D E	no Tu	E Di		.D.C.E.W	ام ی	BB6 \E			
	TIBUT	E THE	PRE	-BI	D SIG	N-IN	SHFF	ZREEK Ft ani	#4 7	PROJECT HE Q/A F	r to p	IS-	
	FROM .	THE M	IANDA	TOR	Y PRE	-BID	MEET	LING (אס	03/09/20	011.	TIAR	
	D 7 D O	DENITA	IA 174		AND T						•		
	AT 1:	BO PM Bo pm	IG DA	15	AND [TWF	REMAI	IN UNI	CHA	NGED AS	04/06	/11	
Ì		*											
	****	****	**	***	** NO	ОТН	ER CH	IANGES	S *	****	(*** *	***	
				ŀ						*1			
				-									
					i								
				İ									
	•											.	·
						•						•	
,				j	· · · · ·								
0001								-	Ì				
			JB	1		962-	73					İ	
	RECLAN	OITAN	N: RE	ST	RATI	ON 01	F LAN	D & 0	THE	R PROPE	RTIES	 ∤	
												ļ	
1													
												Ì	
	****	f TH	IS IS	3 TH	ie en	D OF	RFQ	DEP	153	334 *** *	וסד אא	TAL :	
													•
									1				
												. [
GANGAR AREA AREA	Sample of Congress	BU KLAR	क्षेत्रक्ष्यः स	pa (iii . j	SEE REV	EASE SI	DE PORT	ERMS AND	CON	DITIONS		19 k 19 3	
SIGNATURE	amo	8						TELEPHONE 304-	47	<i>CE88-</i> 5		DIE TE	11.2011
TIME LES ANDE	NOE			(17 P.C	77					RESS CHA	NGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

		AgencyDEP
		REQ.P.O#_ <u>DEP15334</u>
	BID	BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the u	ndersigned, JF Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buckt	gannon WV 26201-2049	, as Principal and Western Surety
of <u>PO Box 2872</u> , Pittst	<u>ourgh PA 15230</u> , a c	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal of	office in the City of Sioux Falls	as Surely, are held and firmly housed unto the Cu-to-
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	penal sum of <u>5% amount bid</u>	(\$ 5% amount bid) for the navment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain	ain bid or proposal, attached he	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
according to plans and specifical	4i	
NOW THEREFORE,		
agreement created by the acceptance	epted and the Principal shall ent nds and insurance required by e of said bid, then this obligatio retood and agreed that the liabi	ter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value rec way impaired or affected by any exte waive notice of any such extension.	ceived, hereby stipulates and a nsion of the time within which ti	grees that the obligations of sald Surety and Its bond shall be in no ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Surety have hereu	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
9th day of March	, 20 <u>11</u> ,	
		A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A
Principal Corporête Seal		JF Allen Company
	•	(Name of Principal)
- · · · ·	•	By michael D. Mygst.
		(Must be President d;) Vice President)
		Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company
, , ,		(Name of Surety)
		M . \
		Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT Curation and other trans	do morale de la companya de la compa	Ross El Johnson
and a power of attorney must be attac	is must be licensed in West Vig Hed.	ginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dukota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Pulls, and State of South Dukota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seed herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV. he true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such instruments were signed by a duly nuthorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the nuthurity hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hercof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Wherenf, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its exporate sealing the hereto nilized on this 11th day of August, 2010.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul . Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnahaha

RX

On this 11th day of August, 2010, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls. State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and authoritedges same us be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



Lleb Frell, Nothry Public

CERTIFICATE

t. L. Nalson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinobove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have bereamto subsecting my name and affixed the seni of the said corporation this 9th day of March 2011



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Score tary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to lasue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate scal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate scal may be printed by facsimile.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

Mest Audius cogo 277
STATE OF WEST LEQUIL
COUNTY OF LIPLICED TO-WIT:
I, Municipel Carecitia, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company Name)
By: muchael D. Mysell
Date: Date: Title:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of 1-pul 2011
By Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeaning L. Preine PO Box 223
Hoek Cave, W 2024 Hoek Cave, W 2024 My Commission Explies December 19, 2011 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST DE BOUISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BLD STIME NEOSE: III

THE BID. Rev March 2009

My Commission Expires December

^	^
7	Z

RFQ No.	_

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional panalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities, "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the rnatter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: T.F. Allaci Company
Authorized Signature: Muchael D. Maril Date: Apell, 2011
State of WEST Megassia
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before the this 7 - 64) of
My Commission expires 12/19/2011
AFFINE HEREOFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC TULL THURS
NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Philips
PO Box 223